
2021 Albany State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-14   Conf: 0-0   Home: 4-9   Away: 0-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (107), Opp (140)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (23), Totals (23), Blanton (20),  Rasheed (3), Opp (21)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-106), Blanton
(41-43), Pettus (23-26), Washington  (15-15), Tennison  (11-14),  Rasheed (8-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Tennison , Ciweya .387 15-13 31 7 12 0 1 0 10 14 .452 3 1 5 0 .457 0 2 3-5 7 25 3 .914
5 Pettus, Sydney .370 18-18 46 16 17 2 0 5 18 34 .739 11 1 7 0 .500 0 0 3-4 48 8 4 .933
23 Herrera , Destiny .353 18-18 51 13 18 4 0 1 10 25 .490 5 2 6 0 .417 2 0 2-2 68 18 2 .977
8 Blanton, Rebecca .324 18-16 37 4 12 3 0 0 4 15 .405 6 0 11 0 .409 1 1 0-1 42 3 1 .978
16 Ayers, Keyatta .321 18-18 53 14 17 1 0 0 4 18 .340 10 1 15 0 .424 2 0 2-3 32 5 2 .949
4 Seay, Glory .315 18-18 54 13 17 2 0 3 12 28 .519 2 0 11 0 .339 0 0 1-1 21 1 2 .917
17 Terry, Amaya .306 16-15 36 7 11 0 0 0 3 11 .306 3 1 10 0 .375 0 0 6-9 19 0 3 .864
9 Harris, Mikiayah .236 18-18 55 10 13 3 0 0 10 16 .291 2 5 7 0 .323 0 1 3-3 24 43 1 .985
2 Waller, Jordan .235 14-11 34 4 8 0 1 0 7 10 .294 1 0 4 0 .243 2 0 2-2 11 2 2 .867
18 Washington , Kierra .333 12-6 15 2 5 0 0 1 2 8 .533 2 0 4 0 .412 0 0 0-1 3 9 1 .923
14  Rasheed, Mackienzee .333 5-4 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 1 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
1 Harrison , Kayla .115 12-12 26 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .154 0 0 8 1 .115 0 0 1-2 14 10 4 .857
22 Williams , Andrea .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .304 18-18 444 91 135 16 2 10 80 185 .417 46 12 90 1 .379 7 4 23-33 309 124 25 .945
Opponents .396 18-18 508 189 201 36 4 22 162 311 .612 106 15 36 1 .507 6 5 49-55 312 124 33 .930

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Tennison , Ciweya 7.37 2-1 7 3 2 0-0 0 19.0 12 24 20 42 4 0 0 2 .194 2 6 0 2 4
5 Pettus, Sydney 10.71 1-8 14 11 3 0-0 0 51.0 124 104 78 35 23 28 2 12 .443 5 2 0 4 1
18 Washington , Kierra 11.88 0-5 12 4 1 0-0 0 33.0 65 61 56 29 9 8 2 8 .392 2 7 0 0 0
Totals 10.47 3-14 33 18 6 0 0 103.0 201 189 154 106 36 36 4 22 .396 9 15 0 6 5
Opponents 4.64 14-2 29 18 9 7 1 104.0 135 91 69 46 90 16 2 10 .304 7 12 0 7 4



2021 Albany State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14  Rasheed, Mackienzee 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 3 0
9 Harris, Mikiayah 68 24 43 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Blanton, Rebecca 46 42 3 1 .978 0 41 2 .953 20 0
23 Herrera , Destiny 88 68 18 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ayers, Keyatta 39 32 5 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pettus, Sydney 60 48 8 4 .933 1 23 3 .885 0 0
18 Washington , Kierra 13 3 9 1 .923 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
4 Seay, Glory 24 21 1 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tennison , Ciweya 35 7 25 3 .914 0 11 3 .786 0 0
2 Waller, Jordan 15 11 2 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Terry, Amaya 22 19 0 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harrison , Kayla 28 14 10 4 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Williams , Andrea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 458 309 124 25 .945 3 49 4 .925 23 0
Opponents 469 312 124 33 .930 3 23 6 .780 21 0


